

Nagios XI Accessibility Conformance Report

Based on VPAT® 2.4 WCAG 2.1 and Revised Section 508 Edition

Name of Product/Version

Nagios XI 2024R1.4.3

Report Dates and Version

- Report Date: 5/22/2025
- Last Modified Date: 5/28/2025
- Version: nagios xi-2024R1.4.3-2

Product Description

Nagios XI is a comprehensive monitoring solution designed to provide extensive oversight of IT infrastructure, including network, system, and application health. It offers real-time alerting, intuitive dashboards, and customizable reporting to simplify the detection and management of IT performance issues and downtime.

Contact Information

Author Information

- Name: Mark Kimitch
- Company: Nagios Enterprises, LLC.
- Address: 1295 Bandana Blvd N, Suite 165. Saint Paul, MN 55108
- Email: mkimitch@nagios.com
- Website: <https://www.nagios.com>

Vendor Information

Evaluation Methods Used

A variety of automated and manual tests were administered to evaluate and create this report.

- Axe
- Manual

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A• Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA
Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 2018	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC) • Chapter 4: Hardware • Chapter 5: Software • Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially Supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not Applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not Evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.x Level AAA.

WCAG 2.1 Report

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Most images and icons have descriptive alternative text. Graphs are largely inaccessible to screen readers.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	Not Applicable	
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Not Applicable • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: 1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) is not relevant to Nagios XI because the application does not render prerecorded audio-only or video-only content. No user impact identified.
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Not Applicable • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: 1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) is not relevant to Nagios XI because the application does not render prerecorded dialogue or relevant audio information in any format.
1.2.3 Audio Description or	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Media Alternative (Prerecorded)	<p>Not Applicable</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Electronic Documents: <p>Not Evaluated</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: <p>Not Applicable</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Authoring Tool: <p>Not Applicable</p>	<p>1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A) is not relevant to Nagios XI because the application does not render visual-only content where prerecorded audio content would be appropriate.</p>
1.3.1 Info and Relationships	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: <p>Partially Supports</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Electronic Documents: <p>Not Evaluated</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: <p>Not Applicable</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Authoring Tool: <p>Not Applicable</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: <p>Neptune-specific components are—by and large—engineered for 1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) compliance; however, legacy components are not always marked-up semantically or in a semantically appropriate manner. For example, HTML tables are sometimes used to structure non-tabular data, or headers are not always wrapped in header tags or given appropriate ARIA roles. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Most newer code—primarily in the Neptune theme—is built with semantic HTML5 regions, with logically nested headings, and use flex/grid layouts that preserve DOM order. Older, legacy code—particularly dashboards, even in Neptune—may be announced by assistive technologies in an order that is not reflected by the UI. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Newer components are being engineered in accordance with the 1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A) requirements. Some legacy components—like the icons in the System Status menu—still rely solely on color to convey meaning. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.
1.4.1 Use of Color	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Newer components are being engineered in accordance with the 1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) requirements. Some legacy components—like the icons in the System Status menu—still rely solely on color to convey meaning. A remediation

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<p>project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.</p>
<p>1.4.2 Audio Control</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Not Applicable • Electronic Documents: Not Applicable • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
<p>2.1.1 Keyboard</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Keyboard navigation needs some work, especially in legacy, non-Neptune themes. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future to fix the remaining issues.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap	• Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	• Web: Getting to the main content requires cycling with shift+tab to avoid the search bar keyboard trap. Legacy, non-Neptune themes also suffer from keyboard traps. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
2.2.1 Pause, Stop, Hide	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Animation controls do not currently exist for dashboard/graph animations. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.
2.2.2 Timing Adjustable	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Supports • Electronic Documents: 	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	<p>Not Evaluated</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: <p>Not Applicable</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Authoring Tool: <p>Not Applicable</p>	
<p>2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: <p>Supports</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Electronic Documents: <p>Not Evaluated</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: <p>Not Applicable</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Authoring Tool: <p>Not Applicable</p>	
<p>2.4.1 Bypass Blocks</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: <p>Does Not Support</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Electronic Documents: <p>Not Evaluated</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: <p>Not Applicable</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: <p>A "Skip to main content" link does not currently exist. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
2.4.2 Page Titled	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Does Not Support • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: The `` tag is not currently updated consistently across the app as the user navigates from page to page. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.
2.4.3 Focus Order	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: The focus order does not always progress in a logical order. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Older legacy still needs to be updated to ensure a link's purpose is clear. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Certain dashlets and interactions lack this functionality. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Legacy components partially support this criterion, with issues primarily around clear labeling, keyboard accessibility, or compatibility with assistive technologies.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
2.5.3 Label in Name	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Legacy components partially support this criterion, with issues primarily around clear labeling, keyboard accessibility, or compatibility with assistive technologies.
2.5.4 Motion Actuation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Not Applicable • Electronic Documents: Not Applicable • Software: 	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	
3.1.1 Language of Page	• Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	• Web: Older themes (non-Neptune) do not explicitly define the primary language programmatically, impacting screen reader users relying on language detection for correct pronunciation.
3.2.1 On Focus	• Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool:	• Web: Focusing on the search input or button unexpectedly triggers a modal dialog, potentially disorienting keyboard-only and screen reader users due to unexpected context shifts.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	Not Applicable	
3.2.2 On Input	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Legacy components partially support this criterion, with issues primarily around clear labeling, keyboard accessibility, or compatibility with assistive technologies.
3.3.1 Error Identification	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Some older forms do not provide meaningful error identification or messages, hindering users relying on assistive technologies or those needing clear guidance.
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Supports 	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
4.1.1 Parsing	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Legacy components partially support this criterion, with issues primarily around clear labeling, keyboard accessibility, or compatibility with assistive technologies.
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Legacy interface components occasionally lack complete role and state information, affecting screen reader accuracy in conveying dynamic content updates.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.4 Captions (Live)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Not Applicable • Electronic Documents: Not Applicable • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: 1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) is not relevant to Nagios XI because the application does not render live audio content.
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Not Applicable • Electronic Documents: Not Applicable • Software: 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: 1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) is not relevant to Nagios XI because the application does not render prerecorded video content.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	<p>Not Applicable</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Authoring Tool: <p>Not Applicable</p>	
<p>1.3.4 Orientation</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: <p>Partially Supports</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Electronic Documents: <p>Not Evaluated</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: <p>Not Applicable</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Authoring Tool: <p>Not Applicable</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: <p>At present neither the Neptune theme nor legacy code satisfies 1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) entirely. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.</p>
<p>1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: <p>Partially Supports</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Electronic Documents: <p>Not Evaluated</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: <p>Not Applicable</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Authoring Tool: <p>Not Applicable</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: <p>Newer components are being engineered in accordance with the 1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) requirements. Some legacy components still exist that do not comply with this requirement. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: The majority of text and images in all themes across XI maintain an appropriate contrast ratio. Some instances of insufficient contrast do exist, a remediation for which will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.
1.4.4 Resize text	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: In some instances, text resized up to 200% does result in a loss of content and/or functionality. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future to fix the remaining issues.
1.4.5 Images of Text	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated 	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
1.4.10 Reflow	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Does Not Support • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: At present neither the Neptune theme nor legacy code satisfies 1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2). A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Most UI components have sufficient contrast against adjacent colors. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future to fix the remaining issues.
1.4.12 Text Spacing	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Most tooltips and other hoverable content are accessible via keyboard. Some legacy code persists where it is not accessible via keyboard. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
2.4.5 Multiple Ways	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
2.4.6 Headings and Labels	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.4.7 Focus Visible	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: While many, if not most, keyboard operable UI elements have a visible focus indicator, further development is required to ensure broader compliance. A remediation project is currently in the works and will be added to the XI roadmap in the near future.
3.1.2 Language of Parts	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Does Not Support • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated 	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
3.2.4 Consistent Identification	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
3.3.3 Error Suggestion	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Older forms and interactions do not consistently suggest correct input formats or corrections, potentially confusing or excluding users relying on clear error guidance.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Partially Supports • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	
4.1.3 Status Messages	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Web: Does Not Support • Electronic Documents: Not Evaluated • Software: Not Applicable • Authoring Tool: Not Applicable 	

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Revised Section 508 Report

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<u>302.1 Without Vision</u>	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Partially Supports	
<u>302.2 With Limited Vision</u>	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Partially Supports	
<u>302.3 Without Perception of Color</u>	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Supports	
<u>302.4 Without Hearing</u>	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Supports	
<u>302.5 With Limited Hearing</u>	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Supports	
<u>302.6 Without Speech</u>	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Supports	
<u>302.7 With Limited Manipulation</u>	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Supports	
<u>302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength</u>	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Supports	
<u>302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities</u>	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Partially Supports	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Legacy components partially support this criterion, with issues primarily around clear labeling, keyboard accessibility, or compatibility with assistive technologies.

Chapter 4: Hardware

Chapter 5: Software

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
502.2.1 User Control of Accessibility Features	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Supports	
502.2.2 No Disruption of Accessibility Features	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Supports	
502.3.1 Object Information	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Partially Supports	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.3.2 Modification of Object Information	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Partially Supports	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.3.3 Row, Column, and Headers	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Does Not Support	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Legacy UI elements do not support this criterion, particularly affecting users of assistive technologies or keyboard-only navigation.
502.3.4 Values	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Supports	
502.3.5 Modification of Values	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Partially Supports	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.3.6 Label Relationships	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Partially Supports	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.3.7 Hierarchical Relationships	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Partially Supports	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.3.8 Text	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Partially Supports	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.3.9 Modification of Text	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Partially Supports	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
502.3.10 List of Actions	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Partially Supports 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.3.11 Actions on Objects	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Partially Supports 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.3.12 Focus Cursor	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Partially Supports 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.3.13 Modification of Focus Cursor	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Partially Supports 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.3.14 Event Notification	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Partially Supports 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
502.4 Platform Accessibility Features	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Partially Supports 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements and older theme variants may not fully meet this criterion.
503.2 User Preferences	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Does Not Support 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements do not support this criterion, particularly affecting users of assistive technologies or keyboard-only navigation.
503.3 Alternative User Interfaces	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Does Not Support 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements do not support this criterion, particularly affecting users of assistive technologies or keyboard-only navigation.
503.4.1 Caption Controls	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Not Applicable 	
503.4.2 Audio Description Controls	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Not Applicable 	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
504.2 Content Creation or Editing	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Does Not Support 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements do not support this criterion, particularly affecting users of assistive technologies or keyboard-only navigation.
504.2.1 Preservation of Information Provided for Accessibility in Format Conversion	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Does Not Support 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements do not support this criterion, particularly affecting users of assistive technologies or keyboard-only navigation.
504.2.2 PDF Export	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Does Not Support 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements do not support this criterion, particularly affecting users of assistive technologies or keyboard-only navigation.
504.3 Prompts	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Does Not Support 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements do not support this criterion, particularly affecting users of assistive technologies or keyboard-only navigation.
504.4 Templates	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Does Not Support 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Legacy UI elements do not support this criterion, particularly affecting users of assistive technologies or keyboard-only navigation.

Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Not Evaluated 	
602.3 Electronic Support Documentation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Not Evaluated 	
602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Not Evaluated 	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Not Evaluated	
603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Not Evaluated	